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SCHEDULE

RECORD OF
1 MONUMENTS AND PLACES

Record of Monuments and Places

All Structures in Schedule 1, with the exception of those
highlighted as sites, are also defined as Protected Structures.
These structures are protected under the National
Monuments Acts and the Planning Acts. The qualities of
archaeological and architectural interest are not mutually
exclusive and certain structures can have both qualities and
be protected by both Acts.

Note:

All material is designated by the relevant Duchas reference
numbers on the Map and listed in Schedule 1 of this Written
Statement.

Ballinteer DU022-02301 Tower House
01 Ballinteer Road DU022-10001 Mill Site O
01 Ballinteer Road DU022-10003 Mill Race
01 Ballinteer Road DU022-10003 Mill Race
01 Ballinteer Road Slang River DU022-1002 Mill Pond
01 Churchtown Road Upper DU022-016 Ecclesiastical Remains
01 Churchtown Road Upper DU022-01602 Church Site a
01 Churchtown Road Upper DU022-01603 Graveyard
01 Churchtown Road Upper DU022-01601 Ecclesiastical Enclosure Possible O
01 Dundrum Road DU022-00403 Watermill Site a
01 Dundrum Road DU022-00404 Watermill
01 Dundrum Road Bankside DU022-00402 Watermill Site O
01 Dundrum Road Bankside Cottages DU022-00405 Mill Race
01 Dundrum Road Bankside Cottages DU022-00406 Mill Pond
01 Milltown DU022-004 Archaeological complex
01 Milltown Bridge DU022-004 Bridge
01 Whitehall Road DU022-015 Farm Buildings
01 Clonskeagh Bridge DU022-090 Bridge Site g
01 Milltown Road DU022-092 Dwelling Site a
01 River Dodder, Milltown DU022-093 Ford Site O
01 Whitebeam Road DU022-094 Midden O
01 Classon’s Bridge DU022-097 Bridge Site O
02 Booterstown Avenue DU023-004 Castle Site O
02 Main Street Blackrock DU023-005 Cross
02 Newtown Avenue DU023-008 Castle Site a
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Roebuck Road, UCD
St. Helen’s Wood
Stillorgan Park
Stillorgan Park
Stillorgan Road
Stillorgan Road
Tobernea Terrace
Albert Road Lower
Brighton Vale
Bullock Harbour
Carrickbrennan Road
Carrickbrennan Road
Carrickbrennan Road
Carrickbrennan Road
Carrickbrennan Road
Castle Park, Monkstown
Dunleary Road
Dunleary Road
Dunleary Road
Harbour Road Dalkey
Harbour Road Dalkey
Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey

Kill Abbey
Monkstown
Monkstown

People's Park
Sandycove Harbour
Sandycove Point
Ulverton Road
Ulverton Road
Ulverton Road
Ulverton Road

DU022-017
DU023-003
DU023-01201
DU023-01202
DU023-006
DU023-007
DU023-009
DU023-018
DU023-010
DU023-02004
DU023-013
DU023-01301
DU023-01302
DU023-01303
DU023-01304
DU023-01401
DU023-05201
DU023-05202
DU023-05203
DU023-02005
DU023-02006
DU023-015
DU023-01501
DU023-01502
DU023-01503
DU023-01504
DU023-01505
DU023-01506
DU023-01508
DU023-01509
DU023-01510
DU023-01511
DU023-01402
DU023-01403
DU023-017
DU023-062
DU023-019
DU023-020
DU023-02001
DU023-02002
DU023-02003

Castle
Enclosure Site
Dwelling Site
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Flat Cemetery Site

Dwelling Site

Ecclesiastical Remains Site

Holy Well

Wedge Tomb Possible

Martello Tower
Harbour

Ecclesiastical Remains

Church
Graveyard
Charnel House

Holy Tree Possible Site

Tower House
Promontory Site
Inscribed Stones

Martello Tower Site

Town Wall Site
Tower Site

Ecclesiastical Remains

Church
Graveyard
Holy Well

Crosses -Original Location
Cross-Inscribed Stone
Grave-Slab Fragment

Cross Base

Font - Original Location
Dwelling possible
Date Stone possible

Gatehouse
Bawn

Martello Tower Site

Battery Wall
Martello Tower
Settlement
Tower House
Bawn Site
Well
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Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Castle Street, Dalkey
Coliemore Road
Coliemore Road
Cunningham Road
Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island

Dalkey Island
Harbour Road, Dalkey
Harbour Road, Dalkey
Harbour Road, Dalkey
Sandycove Harbour
Sandycove Point

St. Patrick’s Parade
Ulverton Road
Ulverton Road
Ulverton Road
Balally Hill
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DU023-02302
DU023-02303
DU023-02305
DU023-02306
DU023-02310
DU023-02311
DU023-02315
DU023-02391
DU023-024
DU023-060
DU023-02316
DU023-023
DU023-02304
DU023-02307
DU023-02308
DU023-02309
DU023-02312
DU023-02315
DU023-02319
DU023-029
DU023-02901
DU023-02902
DU023-02903
DU023-029041
DU023-02905
DU023-02906
DU023-02907
DU023-02908
DU023-02910
DU023-02911
DU023-02909
DU023-02005
DU023-02006
DU023-022
DU023-062
DU023-019
DU023-02313
DU023-02001
DU023-02003
DU023-02301
DU022-024

Church & Graveyard
Grave-Slab

Cross

Quern Stone

Tower House

Castle Site

Tower House

Castle Site

Well

Harbour

Town Defenses
Town

Grave-Slab Site
Cross Head

Cross Head
Standing Stone Site
Castle Site
Cross-Inscribed Stone
Market/Fair Place

Archaeological Complex

Promontory Fort
Middens Site
Church

Holy Well Site
Grave-Slabs
Cemetery

Field system
Burials
Megalithic Tomb Site
Battery Wall
Martello Tower
Tower Site
Town Wall Site
Martello Tower
Battery Wall
Martello Tower
Holy Well Site
Tower House
Well

Castle Site
Castle Site
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Ballinteer Road

DU022-02301

Tower House

05 Ballinteer Road DU022-02302 Castle

05 Grange Manor Road DU022-021 Mound O
05 Kilcross Crescent DU022-064 Linear Earthworks O
05 Liwellyn Park DU022-022 Enclosure Site O
05 Sandyford DU022-036 Ecclesiastical Remains

05 Sandyford Road DU022-03601 Church

05 Sandyford Road DU022-03602 Ecclesiastical Enclosure Site g
05 Taylor's Grange DU022-033 Portal Tomb

05 Taylorsgrange DU022-032 Holy Well

05 Taylorsgrange DU022-034 Tower Site g
05 Taylorsgrange DU022-057 Cross-Slab Present Location

05 Tibradden DU025-013 Well

05 Ticknock DU022-035 Holy Well

05 Woodside DU025-010 Dwelling

05 Woodside DU025-014 Enclosure Site g
05 Woodside DU022-068 Dwelling

06 Cairn Hill DU023-026 Mound 0
06 Foxrock Avenue DU023-041 Castle Site Possible O
06 Murphystown Road DU023-025 Tower House

06 Stillorgan DU023-01104 Ecclesiastical Enclosure Possible g
06 Stillorgan Road DU023-01101 Church Site g
06 Stillorgan Road DU023-01102 Graveyard

06 Stillorgan Road DU023-01103 Grave-Slab Site O
06 Stillorgan Road, Stillorgan DU023-011 Ecclesiastical Remains

06 Woodside DU022-069 Ringfort Possible O
07 Beechgrove Park DU023-042 Cist Site 0
07 Bray Road, Cornelscourt DU023-028 Castle Site O
07 Brennanstown DU026-118 Standing Stone

07 Cabinteely DU026-119 Cemetery

07 Castle Street, Dalkey DU023-02302 Church and Graveyard

07 Castle Street, Dalkey DU023-02303 Grave-Slab

07 Castle Street, Dalkey DU023-02305 Cross (1)

07 Castle Street, Dalkey DU023-02306 Quernstone

07 Dalkey Avenue DU023-02317 Town Defence Site Possible O
07 Dun Laoghaire DU023-02701 Holy Well Site g
07 Kill Lane DU023-016 Font - Present Location

07 Killiney Hill Road DU026-011 Martello Tower

07 Mackintosh Park DU023-02701 Holy Well Site O
07 Mackintosh Park DU023-02702 Holy Bush Site O
07 Marino Ave. West DU026-01301 Church
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Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Marino Avenue West
Strathmore Road
Ulverton Road
Watson Road
Killiney Heath
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff, Ballybrack, Glencullen, Ticknock
Barnacullia
Barnacullia
Glencullen
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Kilmashogue
Tibradden

Tibradden

Ticknock
Ballyedmonduff
Ballycorus
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
Ballyedmonduff
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DU026-01305
DU026-01306
DU026-01307
DU026-013
DU026-01302
DU026-01304
DU026-01308
DU026-012
DU023-02301
DU026-009
DU026-010
DU025-03101
DU025-026
DU025-02701
DU025-02801
DU025-02802
DU025-02803
DU025-03102
DU025-025
DU025-012
DU025-013
DU025-024
DU025-006
DU025-00701
DU025-00702
DU025-00703
DU025-008
DU025-00801
DU025-00802
DU025-00803
DU025-00804
DU025-009
DU025-02301
DU025-02302
DU025-011
DU025-015
DU026-117
DU025-02901
DU025-02902
DU025-032
DU025-030

Font

Cross

Cross

Ecclesiastical Remains
Graveyard

Holy Tree

Ecclesiastical Enclosure Site

Battery

Castle Site
Mound Site
Folly

Ringfort
Enclosure Site
Enclosure Site
Enclosure
Ringfort
Ringfort

Hut Sites
Passage Tomb
Enclosure Site
Well
Settlement
Portal Tomb
Wedge Tomb
Cists

Cairns
Archaeological Complex
Field Systems
Enclosures
Enclosure
Castle

Cashel
Cemetery Mound
Inscribed Stone
Ringfort
Enclosures
Lead Mine Complex
Ringfort
Enclosure
Enclosure Site
Ringfort
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Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Glenamuck South/Kingston
Jamestown (Rathdown)
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin
Kilgobbin

Kilternan

Kilternan

Kilternan

Kilternan

DU026-005
DU026-00501
DU026-00502
DU026-00503
DU026-00504
DU026-018
DU026-122
DU026-021
DU026-015
DU026-001
DU026-003
DU026-115
DU025-016
DU025-016
DU025-01601
DU025-01602
DU025-01603
DU025-01604
DU025-01605
DU025-01606
DU025-01607
DU025-01608
DU025-01609
DU025-01610
DU025-01612
DU025-01701
DU025-01702
DU026-004
DU026-00401
DU026-00402
DU026-00403
DU026-00404
DU026-087
DU026-12101
DU026-12102
DU026-123
DU026-128
DU026-020
DU026-02001
DU026-02002
DU026-02003
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Settlement Deserted

Castle Site
Bawn
Earthenworks

Mill Race Possible

Cross Base

Linear Earthworks Possible

Enclosure Site
Cemetery

Enclosure Site possible

Holy Well

Linear Earthworks

Cross

Ecclesiastical Remains

Church
Graveyard
Grave-Slab
Grave-Slab

Grave-Slab Fragment
Quern Stone Fragments

Cross fragment
Inscribed stones
Inscribed Stone

Architectural Fragments

Ballaun Stone
Tower House
Inn

Ecclesiastical Remains

Church Site
Graveyard Site
Holy Well
Cross

Linear Earthworks Possible

Settlement Site

Linear Earthworks

Urn Burial
Enclosure

Ecclesiastical Remains

Church
Graveyard
Font
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Kilternan

Kilternan Domain
Kiltiernan

Bray Rd, Loughlinstown
Bray Road
Brennanstown
Brennanstown
Brennanstown Road
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Carrickmines Great
Cherrywood
Cherrywood
Corbawn Lane

Cromlech Fields, Shanganagh

Dublin Road, Shankill
Glebe

Glebe
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Laughanstown
Loughlinstown

Mill Lane, Shanganagh
Mill Lane, Shanganagh
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
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DU026-02004
DU026-019
DU026-02005
DU026-02901
DU026-02902
DU026-007
DU026-08003
DU026-007
DU026-022
DU026-07101
DU026-08002
DU026-027
DU026-127
DU026-033
DU026-030
DU026-109
DU026-025
DU026-114
DU023-02301
DU023-02304
DU0260-02307
DU026-006
DU026-02
DU026-02305
DU026-02306
DU026-02308
DU026-02309
DU026-024
DU026-093
DU026-023
DU026-026
DU026-02303
DU026-028
DU026-03101
DU026-03102
DU026-047
DU026-04801
DU026-04802
DU026-049
DU026-04901
DU026-04902

Holy Well
Portal Tomb
Cross-Slab
Castle Site
Dwelling
Portal-Tomb
Millstone
Portal Tomb
Enclosure
Leadmines
Watermill Site
Enclosure Site
Camp
Enclosure Site
Portal Tomb
Cross Present Location
Cairn
Dwelling Site
Church

High Cross
Cross Base
Earthwork
Graveyard
Cross Possible
Grave-Slabs
Cross Inscribed Pillar
Ecclesiastical Enclosure
Wedge Tomb
Castle
Ecclesiastical Remains
Cairn Site
High Cross
Inn Site
Tower House
Mill Site
Ringfort
Hillfort
Ringfort
Settlement
Tower House
Earthworks
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmichael
Rathmicheal

Seafield Road, Killiney
Seafield Road, Killiney
Shanganagh
Shanganagh
Shanganagh
Shanganagh Cliffs
Shankill

Shankill

Shankill

Shankill

Shankill

Kilmashogue
Tibradden

Ballybrack

Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)
Ballybrack (Glencullen)

DU026-050
DU026-05001
DU026-05003
DU026-05004
DU026-05005
DU026-05006
DU026-05007
DU026-05008
DU026-05009
DU026-0501
DU026-05010
DU026-05012
DU026-05014
DU026-05015
DU026-05016
DU026-05017
DU026-05018
DU026-0503
DU026-05002
DU26-01402
DU026-01401
DU026-05501
DU026-05502
DU026-116
DU026-032
DU026-0502
DU026-05101
DU026-05102
DU026-05201
DU026-08602
DU025-073
DU025-005
DU025-052
DU025-04001
DU025-04002
DU025-04003
DU025-04004
DU025-04101
DU025-042
DU025-02401
DU025-04301
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Ecclesiastical Remains
Enclosure
Graveyard

Round Tower
Souterrain Possible
Well possible
Cross Fragment
Holed Stone
Grave-Slabs
Inscribed Stone
Bullaun Stone

Inscribed Stone Posssible

Font Possible
Grave-Slab

Grave-Slab

Grave-Slab

Quern Stone Fragments
Gateway Possible
Church

Earthwork Unclassified
Martello Tower
Martello Tower Site
Defensive Redoubt Site
Fulachta Fiadh
Enclosure Site

Church Site

Cross Base

Cross Present Location
Tower House

Mill Race

Standing Stone
Megalithic Tomb Site
Ringfort Sites
Enclosure Site
Enclosure Site

Hut Site

Hut Site

Enclosure Site
Enclosure

Enclosure

Ringforts Conjoined
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Ballybrack (Glencullen) DU025-044 Megalithic Tomb Site

1 2 Ballyedmonduff DU025-045 Wedge Tomb

12 Ballyedmonduff DU025-046 Stone Circle Possible O

12 Glencullen DU025-024 Settlement g

12 Glencullen DU025-02402 Field System O

12 Glencullen DU025-04102 Hut Site O

12 Glencullen DU025-050 Standing Stone

12 Glencullen DU025-053 Well

12 Glencullen DU025-077 Dwelling

12 Glencullen DU025-04302 Hut Site O

12 Glencullen Mt. DU025-054 Enclosure Site O

12 Glencullen Mt. DU025-076 Ringfort

12 Glendoo DU025-074 Enclosure 0

12 Newtown Glencullen DU025-047 Archaeological Complex 0

12 Newtown Glencullen DU026-034 Settlement a

12 Newtown (Rathdown) DU025-049 Earthworks O

13 Annaghaskin DU026-061 Enclosure Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-035 Enclosure Site

13 Ballybetagh DU026-036 Earthworks Possible 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-037 Enclosure Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-038 Enclosure Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-03901 Cairn Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-03902 Hut Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-03903 Ringfort

13 Ballybetagh DU026-04001 Animal Cemetery

13 Ballybetagh DU026-04002 Enclosure Site

13 Ballybetagh DU026-041 Enclosure 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-04201 Megalithic Tomb Possible 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-043 Enclosure Site 0

13 Ballybetagh DU026-074 Settlement Possible 0

13 Ballycorus DU026-04401 Castle Site O

13 Ballycorus DU026-04402 Hall Site 0

13 Ballycorus DU026-04501 Ringfort Site 0

13 Ballycorus DU026-04502 Earthworks Site 0

13 Ballycorus DU026-117 Lead Mine Complex

13 Ballycorus DU026-117 Lead Mine Complex

13 Ballycorus DU026-117 Lead Mine Complex

13 Ballycorus DU026-117 Lead Mine Complex

13 Ballyman DU026-063 Castle Site Possible 0

13 Ballyman DU026-064 Enclosure Site 0

13 Ballyman DU026-113 Pit Burial 0
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14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
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14

Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman Lane
Glencullen

Newtown (Rathdown)

Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Newtown
Phrompstown
Phrompstown
Phrompstown
Phrompstown

Rathdown Barony
Rathdown Barony

Rathmichael
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman
Ballyman Lane
Ballyman Road
Corke Abbey
Corke Abbey

DU028-001
DU028-002
DU028-00201
DU028-00202
DU028-00203
DU028-00205
DU028-00206
DU026-060
DU026-056
DU025-04703
DU025-04702
DU025-04704
DU025-04705
DU025-04706
DU025-04707
DU025-04708
DU025-04709
DU026-034
DU025-04701
DU026-057
DU026-05801
DU026-05802
DU026-062
DU025-047
DU026-03401
DU026-046
DU028-00207
DU028-00208
DU026-063
DU026-064
DU026-113
DU028-001
DU028-002
DU028-00202
DU028-00203
DU028-00205
DU028-00206
DU026-060
DU026-065
DU026-06801
DU026-06802

Standing Stones
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Ecclesiastical Remains
Ecclesiastical Enclosure Site
Church and Graveyard

Holy Well

Grave-Slab Site Original Location
Grave-Slab Fragment

Enclosure Site
Enclosure Site
Cairn
Standing Stone
Cashel

Field System
Hut Sites

Well Possible
Fulachta Fiadh
Barrow
Settlement
Barrow
Ringfort Site
Ringfort Site
Earthworks
Enclosure Site

Archaeological Complex

Field Systems
Ringfort Site
Corn Drying Kiln

Fulacht Fiadh Site

Castle Possible
Enclosure Site
Pit Burial
Standing Stones

Ecclesiastical Remains
Church and Graveyard

Holy Well

Graveslab Site Original Location
Grave-Slab Fragment

Enclosure Site
Ring Ditch

Abbey Church Site

Graveyard Site
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Corke Abbey DU026-069 Holy Well Site
14 Dublin Road, Shanganagh DU026-054 Ecclesiastical Remains
14 Dublin Road, Shanganagh DU026-05401 Church
14 Old Connacht DU026-067 Cemetery Cairn
14 Old Connacht Avenue DU026-06601 Church
14 Old Connacht Avenue DU026-06602 Graveyard
14 Shanganagh DU026-05402 Graveyard Site 0
14 Shanganagh DU026-05403 Cross Base Site 0
14 Shanganagh DU026-05404 Cross Original Location
14 Shanganagh DU026-05405 Building Possible Site
14 Shanganagh DU026-05406 Cross Head original location
14 Shanganagh DU026-05407 Ecclesiastical Enclosure g
14 Shanganagh DU026-120 Castle Site 0
14 Shankill DU026-053 Ringfort Site a
14 Shankill DU026-059 Wedge Tomb
14 Woodbrook Golf Links DU026-070 Martello Tower Site 0
14 Bray Golf Links DU026-124 Linear Earthworks 0
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